		03-04-2000		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	RECORD P	1940 MM 1440 MAR MM 1944 AND 1944 AND 1841 AND 1844	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	of Patents and Tradema	101344514 arks: Please record the attached on a	sinal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party: MDS Nordion Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? Yes	Coulter Pharmaceutic 600 Gateway Blvd. South San Francisco,	·	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		4-1	3-00	
[] Assignment	[] Merger	,	,	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Assignment/Acknowledgment of Assignment		Additional name(s) attached	Additional name(s) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: April 12, 2000	wiedginent of Assignmen			
4. Application number(s) or patent n		, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ы мин а нем аррисация	B. Patent No.(s)	•	
09/453,985	Additional number			
5. Name and address of party to		.		
document should be mailed: Gurjeev K. Sachdeva Cooley Godward LLP Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155			6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
		[X] Enclosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		[] Authorized	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the	Deposit account number: 03-3117 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
301 /W	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge and b document.	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the original	
	Person Signing:Gurie	eev K. Sachdeva		
Wind of	K () do a	Date:	3 April 2000	
Signature: //w/lev	etal number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 3	
	040 048 US	•	ril 13, 2000 Mail Post Office to Addressee" service unde	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee it 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated about washington, D.C. 20231.	s being deposited with the we and is addressed to the	e United States Postal Service Express e Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	Mail Post Office to Addressee" service undend Trademarks, Box Assignments,	
Date: 13 Am 2000	By:	ed Mer		
Jan, , -	,	Vladimir Skliba		

PATENT

REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

MDS Nordion Inc. (formerly Nordion International Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 447 March Road, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 1X8, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), hereby acknowledges it has previously assigned certain patent rights to Coulter Pharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Gateway Blvd., So. San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter called "Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is an owner of an interest in the following Letters Patent and/or Application:

APPLICATION

Patent Application Serial No. 09/453,985

Filed: In the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 1999, and bearing Attorney Docket No. COUL-003/02US

Title: RADIOPROTECTANT FOR PEPTIDES LABELED WITH RADIOISOTOPE

WHEREAS Assignor has obtained its interest by way of assignment from Albert S.K. Chan executed on February 2000;

WHEREAS Assignor acknowledges that under Article 7(b) and 7(c) of the agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated November 15, 1995, it has assigned the foregoing interest to Assignee;

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to further document such assignment to Assignee;

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to Assignee of the whole right, title and interest in and to Assignor's interest in said Application and to any Letters Patent arising therefrom, and inventions therein,

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee said inventions, said Applications and said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO

488922 v1/PA @H9601!.DOC

2

488922 v1/PA @H9601!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 04/13/2000